AGREEMENT TO EXTEND
PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT

County: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas

County’s Mailing Address:

710 Main Street
Suite 101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Firm: Buie & Co., LLC
Firm’s Mailing Address:

4315 Guadalupe Street
Suite 303
Austin, Texas 78751

Agreement Subject of this Extension Agreement:

Public Involvement Services Agreement dated to be effective May 31, 2013 by and
between Firm and County (the “Agreement”).

Agreement to Extend Agreement:

Final Extension Term: Following the Initial Term of the Agreement, Firm and County,
by mutual agreement, previously extended the Agreement for the first of two allowable
extension terms commencing on May 31, 2014 and continuing thereafter until May 30,
2015. Firm and County hereby agree to extend the Agreement for the final extension
term of one (1) year commencing as of May 31, 2015 and ending on midnight of May 30,
2016 (“Final Extension Term”).

Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Agreement contradict or
conflict with the terms of this Extension Agrecment, the terms of this Extension
Agreement shall control. All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the Final Extension Term.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Extension
Agreement. :

FIRM:
Buie & Co., LL.C

By:

Printed Name: - -

Representative ,
Capacity: [y |

Date: Vo201

COUNTY:
Williamson County, Texas

By:

Dan A. Gattis,-
Williamson County Judge

Date: , 20




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hereto have duly executed and delivered this Extension
Agreement,

FIRM:

Buie & Co., LLC

{ A
f”’:,tli'

By, L4 ) e
1

‘1 """"" Wl

Printed Namc

Representative o W
Capacity: " o k-

Date: il S

COUNTY:

Wiiliamson County, Texas

/
Dan A Gatm,

Williamson County Judge

By:

Date: &/ " 2<- .20/€



cdeibler
Rectangle


